
3
5
2
5
0

MEMORANDUM

OCAT Agenda
Item No. IV. G

1/25/2024

TO: Trustees, Oklahoma City Airport Trust

FROM: Jeff Mulder, Director of Airports

Amendment No. 9 and Change Order No. 2 to the Construction Contract with Duit Construction 
Co., Inc., Project No. OCAT WRWA 2210, Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Runway 13-31 Phase 
II, net decrease of $1,066,575.59.

Location:
Will Rogers World Airport

Background:
On September 22, 2022, Trust awarded the Construction Contract (Contract) for Project No. 
OCAT WRWA 2210, Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Runway 13-31 Phase II (Project), to Duit 
Construction Co., Inc., in the amount of $18,122,219.57. Previously authorized amendments and 
change orders are listed below.

Amendment No. 9 is a decrease of $1,143,728.33 (6.31%) to the Contract to reconcile contract 
quantities used or not used to complete the Project. 

Change Order No. 2 is an increase of $77,152.74 (0.43%) to the Contract to deduct cost of failed 
quality assurance tests, pay a negotiated price for bituminous surface course for the blast pad, and 
pay a negotiated amount for incidental work performed in preparation for permanent pavement 
marking. 

Cost and Time Summary:       Calendar Days
Original Contract Amount $ 18,122,219.57  300
Amendment Nos. 1-9 - $ 2,902,228.57    96         (16.0% Decrease)
Change Order Nos. 1-2    $ 2,166,421.10                 (11.9% Increase)
Revised Contract Amount $ 17,386,412.10  396           (4.0% Decrease)

Current Completion Date: November 24, 2023

Engineer: 
MacArthur Associated Consultants, LLC

Recommendation: Amendment and Change Order be approved.


